



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2503-02L

**Notification Published date:** 13-03-2025

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2503

**Effective Date:** 20-03-2025

**Region:** EUR

**Country:** Germany; United Kingdom

**Subject:** Changes at German and UK Aerodromes

**Source:** CENOR VOL II 250320 & United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 03/25

**Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2503**

### CENOR VOL II 250320

#### **LAAGE (ETNL):**

MSA (LAG): sector 180° to 180° altitude changed from 1900 ft to 2000 ft

MSA (ETNL): sector 180° to 180° altitude changed from 1900 ft to 2000 ft

### United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 03/25

#### **BRIZE NORTON (EGVN):**

Airport record: Magnetic variation changed from E 0° to E 1°

RWY 07: MAG BRG changed from 73° to 72°

ILS 07 IBZA: Station declination changed from E 0° to E 1°

ILS/DME 07 IBZA: Station declination changed from E 0° to E 1°

ILS 25 IBZB: Station declination changed from E 0° to E 1°

ILS/DME 25 IBZB: Station declination changed from E 0° to E 1°

HEREFORD (EGVH):

Heliport record: Magnetic variation changed from W 1.1° to E 0°

#### **KIRKNEWTON (EGKT):**

Airport comms: RDO (124.1) frequency changed to (124.105), APP (121.2) frequency changed to (121.205) & APP (128.975) frequency changed to (128.98)

#### **LITTLE RISSINGTON (EGVL):**

Airport comms: RDO (120.775) frequency changed to (120.78)

#### **MARHAM (EGYM):**

MSA (EGYM): Added



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

### **MIDDLE WALLOP (EGVP):**

Airport record: Magnetic variation changed from W 0.5° to E 1°

RWY 08: MAG BRG changed from 84° to 83°

RWY 26: MAG BRG changed from 264° to 263°

RWY 17: MAG BRG changed from 174° to 172°

RWY 35: MAG BRG changed from 354° to 352°

### **MONA (EGOQ):**

RWY 04: True BRG changed from 37.3° to 37.22°, RWY length changed from 1647.6 m to 1647 & Threshold coordinates changed from N53-15-13.75 W004-22-51.46 to N53-15.24 W004-22.86

RWY 22: True BRG changed from 217.3° to 217.37°, RWY length changed from 1647.6 m to 1647 & Threshold coordinates changed from N53-15-54.40 W004-21-59.82 to N53-15.91 W004-22.00

### **SYERSTON (EGXY):**

Airport comms: RDO (128.525) frequency changed to (128.53), GND (121.825) frequency changed to (121.83) & INF (121.83) frequency added

### **TOPCLIFFE (EGXZ):**

Airport comms: APP (125) frequency changed to (125.005) & RDO (121.45) frequency changed to (121.455)

### **UPAVON (EGDJ):**

Airport comms: RDO (124.1) frequency changed to (124.105)

### **VALLEY (EGOV):**

ILS 13 IVY: LOC BRG changed from 135° to 134° & LOC width coded to 6°

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2504**